© 2/16/10 Bd Mtg.
Kern River

- Deadline: 2/9/10 by 12 noon

commentletters - Water in the KERN RIVER, Bakersfield, California. COMMENT.LETTER-2-
16-10 BOARD MEETING: ORDER KERN RIVER (mandatory w letter)

From: "Tom Sheets" <tsheets@youngnichols.com>
To: <commentletters@waterboards.ca.gov>
Date: 2/3/2010 9:45 AM _
- Subject: Water in the KERN RIVER, Bakersfield, California. COMMENT LETTER-2-16-10
BOARD MEETING: ORDER KERN RIVER (mandatory w letter)
CC: "Brandon Holladay" <bholladay@youngnichols.com>, "Todd Gall"

. <tgall@youngnichols.com>, "Pauly Wren" <pwren@youngnichols.com>, "Tom Brill"
<tbrill@youngnichols.com>, "BILLY JOE SHEETS" <bjfromoildale@sbcglobal net>,
<hasala@hasala.com>, "Ray Warren" <rawarn(@bak.ir.com>, "Robinson, Dustin Wayne"
<drobinson@jgboswell.com>, "Sean Sheets" <allsheets82@yahoo.com>, "Kathryn Frost"
<kfrost41@gmail.com>, "Frank Williams" <frankwill@att.net>, "Brostrom, Dennis"
<dennis_brostrom@mcgraw-hill.com>, <gjboren@yahoo.com>, "Shannon Boren"

-<sheetsboren@msn.com>, <wsheets81@hotmail.com>, "Lynn Watkins"

- <lynnwatkins@bak.rr.com>, "Athena Cardona" <acardona@youngnichols.com=, “AJ
Moore" <ajm@jtsmodular.com>, "Angela Barton" <angelabarton@kget.com=>, "Adams,
Brenda X - BMH" <Brenda. Adams@chw.edu>, "Mike Larson"
<mlarson@karpemortgage.com>, "Lorrie Guiltinan" <4guilti@sbcglobal.net>,
<Louie.Vega@kern.courts.ca.gov>, "Donny Youngblood" <youngblood@co.kern.ca.us>,
<Melissa@commworldkc.com>, "Jon Busby” <jonbusby@teambusby.com>, "Dawn Woltz"
<bia_inc@yahoo.com>, "Delia Gonzalez" <dgonzalez@youngnichols.com>,
"COOLERHEAD" <rtoland@camsops.com>, "ROB MILLER"
<rnmiller 2004@yahoo.com>, "Rubio for Senate" <newsletter@rubioforsenate.com>, "Mark
Salvaggio” <markcsalvaggio@yahoo.com>, "Carole Levers" <celevers@yahoo.com>, "Carol
MclIntosh" <Carol1118@sbcglobal.net>, "Brostrom, Dennis" <dennis brostrom@mcgraw—
hill.com>, "Drina Fried" <drinafried@yahoo.com>, "Chris McGlasson" -
<chris@lanprosystems.com>, "Stephen Wainer" <wainerdude@yahoo.com>, "Wanda
Conner" <Wandag0134@msn com>, <1henry@Bakersﬁeld com>

Dear Ms. Townsend and Directors:

The reason for this correspondence is we as citizens of Bakersfield-have a right to our river and want it
back. This is not a frivolous request; The city of Bakersfield has applied to the state and found that the water is
available and it is not a waste to recharge our underground aquifer that has served cities and farms in this area
for generations. The public trust doctrine gives us the right to request our water be diverted or given back so

. the public, the farmers, and so many can enjoy the recreational and recharge benefits from this project. Money
and effort has been ongoing for 10 to 12 years to let the river flow and give back Bakersfield its’ river and water;
your vote for the citizens of Bakersfleld would be greatly appreciated.
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